15:24

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAN			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	<b>V V V</b>		
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name of conveying party(les):     Cherokee International Corporation successor	Name: U.S. Bank, N.A. as Trustee		
by merger to Cherokee International, LLC	Internal Address: ATTN: Corporate Trust Services		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 180 East 5th Street		
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership 🖼 Corporation-State Delaware	City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55101		
Qther	Individual(s) dtizenship		
!	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
📮 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State		
Security Agreement	Other National Association		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No		
Execution Date: November 27, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2373046		
Additional number(s) at	I tached ☐ Yes O No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: John Frost, Esq.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP	Enclosed		
<del></del>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address.	19-2385 [Our Ref: 040150-7]		
90071-			
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 3144	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	<b>\(\)</b>		
Diane J. Kasselman	December 6, 2002		
	Signature Date		

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CHEROKEE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to Cherokee International, LLC ("Grantor"), owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark Licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and

Grantor has entered into an Indenture dated as of November 27, 2002 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Indenture") with U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee ("Trustee") for the holders (the "Holders") of Grantor's 5 1/4 % Senior Notes due 2008;

Pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated as of November 27, 2002 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between Grantor and Trustee (in such capacity, "Grantee"), Grantor has granted to Grantee, for the benefit of Trustee and the Holders, a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor under the Indenture;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee, for the benefit of Grantee and the Holders a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
- (2) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in Schedule 1 and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark licensed

TRADEMARK REEL: 2582 FRAME: 0797 /2023

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

**P**005

1002 09:22 FAX

CHEROKEE - FINANCE

**2**008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2002.

CHEROKEE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By: \_ Name:

Title:

Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 2582 FRAME: 0799

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Description
"CHEROKEE INTERNATIONAL"	2,373,046	August 1, 2000	USA	Typed Drawing

Trademark Security Agreement RECORDED: 12/06/2002

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2582 FRAME: 0800**